        e
www.armstrong   info@armstrong
ST-173
S
te
a
m
 T

shall be capable of operation on low-load applications throughout its pressure/
temperature range. Maximum allowable back pressure 99% of inlet pressure.
How to Order
Specify:
  SH-900 is available in two versions: low pressure from
14 - 44 barg (SH-900L) and high pressure from 41 - 62 barg
(SH-900H)
Maximum operating conditions
Maximum allowable pressure
(vessel design)†:   62 bar @ 482°C
Maximum operating pressure:   62 bar
Maximum back pressure:   99% of inlet pressure
Suggested minimum operating pressure 14 bar
Model SH-900
 Table ST-173-1. Model SH-900 Cold Water Capacity
Pressure, bar
C
a
p
a
c
it
y
,
k
g
/h
 Table ST-173-2. Model SH-900 Pressure/Temperature Rating
Temperature (°C)
P
re
s
s
u
re
 (
b
a
rg
)
 Table ST-173-3. SH Series
Model SH-900*
 Pipe Connections
mm
15 – 20 – 25
 “B” Height 115
 “C” Face-to-Face (screwed & SW) 158
“CC” Face-to-Face (flanged PN64*) 233 – 240 – 278
“D” C to Top 95
“E” Width 95
 Weight kg (screwed & SW) 4,4
 Table ST-173-4. Model SH-900
Connections
15 – 20: Screwed NPT, BSPT,
socketweld, flanged, buttweld
25: Flanged,